M
od
el
 E
DC
 IV
Features
APPLICATIONS: For installation in commercial fire lines, or any water supply

Sizes 3", 4", 6", 8" and 10"
Materials and Specifications
MODEL DESIGNATION   EDC IV
SIZES   3", 4", 6", 8", 10"
MAXIMUM WORKING PRESSURE   175 PSI
HYDROSTATIC TEST PRESSURE   350 PSI
TEMPERATURE RANGE   33ºF to 110ºF
STANDARDS  Underwriters Laboratories (UL)
Listed; Underwriters Laboratories of Canada (ULC) Listed;
Factory Mutual (FM) approved; NSF-61 Compliant
VALVE BODY   Red enamel on cast iron
or optional fusion bonded epoxy coating on cast iron.
CLAPPER SEAT   Rubber clapper on a bronze seat
BYPASS TAPPING:  3" - 4"  1" Tap with 3/4' SST Reducing Bushing
  6" - 10"  2" Tap with 3/4' SST Reducing Bushing
M
odel EDC IV
NOTE: Performance curves are typical only and NOT a guarantee of performance.
Head Loss – 3" & 4" Head Loss – 6"
Head Loss – 10"Head Loss – 8"
Performance
Dimensions
CF and DF refer to Flanged; CG and DG refer to Grooved)
RATE OF FLOW – U.S. GPM
LO
SS
 O
F
PR
ES
SU
RE
 –
 P.
S.
I.
RATE OF FLOW – U.S. GPM
LO
SS
 O
F
PR
ES
SU
RE
 –
 P.
S.
I.
RATE OF FLOW – U.S. GPM
LO
SS
 O
F
PR
ES
SU
RE
 –
 P.
S.
I.
RATE OF FLOW – U.S. GPM
LO
SS